PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ted Dunn	03/27/2003
James Amendolagine	03/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Corporation	
Street Address:	6-7-35 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141	

Name:	Sony Electronics Inc.
Street Address:	1 Sony Drive
City:	Park Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07656-8003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13025068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SONY-25201 **PATENT**

REEL: 025791 FRAME: 0008 501434823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_2_10_2011#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025791 FRAME: 0009 Express Mail Label No.: EV216173959US

 $\begin{array}{c} & \underline{PATENT} \\ Attorney\ Docket\ No.:\ \underline{SONY-25200} \end{array}$

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Ted Dunn and James Amendolagine</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

SMOOTH STILL IMAGE CAPTURE

Title of Invention:

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION. a Januares corporation. 6.7-35 Kitzchinagewa, Shinagewa, Tokyo, 141, Janua, and SONY HECTRONICS SINC. a comporation of the States of Delaware. 1 Sony Dives Park Ridge NJ 0765-8003 hecinafter referred to as "ASSIGNES", it desirous of acquiring the entire right, tifle and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which mag granted on the same; NOW THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignees successors and assigns, all right, tifle and interest in and to said invention, said application. Saign and transfer unto said Assignees and Assignees are ready, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, converteds, receives, profusions to retard to be held and earlyoyed by said Assignees for the hill end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignees, but at Assignee's exponse, consideration and transfer to the one made, to the hill end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's exponse, coporate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver at lawnif hards assigneed and application and and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers untolling applications for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title there said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Juantia Corporation of the control of the part of the par	Date of execution of application:	Filing Date: Serial No.:
ELECTRONICS INC., a corporation of the Nate of Delaware. I Sony Drive, Park Ridge, NJ 07656-8003 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNIES"; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and may Letters Patent which may granted on the same; NOW THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCENT: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer tunto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world include any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said intered to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications further and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such older acts as Assignee and transfer the representations and transfer thereof, and will perform such older acts as Assignee and transfer the prosecution of said application and or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for the said Assignee as for a said application and transfer the papers and transfer thereof, and the prosecution of said application and transfer the papers and transfer the papers and th	WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a Japane	se corporation, 6-7-35 Kitashinagawa, Shinagawa, Tokyo, 141, Japan, and SONY
NOW THEREPORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world include any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said intered to be held and enjoyed by said Assigners in the United States and all countries throughout the world include any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said intered to be held and enjoyed by said Assigners had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said upplication and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee and the prosecution of said upplication and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee and the prosecution of said applications for the said Assigners and the reliable and the prosecution of said upplication and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee and the prosecution of the said assignment on the dates indicated below. INTERSIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. INTER	ELECTRONICS INC. a cornoration of the State of Delawa	re 1 Sony Drive Park Ridge NI 07656-8003 hereinafter referred to as
which is kereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee and Assignee and transfer unto said Assignee, and any Letters Patent which may bereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including undivisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, resisues, prolongions or extensions in the extension of extensions or extensions in the extension of extensions or extensions in the extension of extensions in the extension	granted on the same;	
prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications at testers Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignse lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title therefore said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Ted Dunn Ted Dunn Ted Dunn James Amendolagine Date STATE OF COUNTY OF JUANITA CORDOVA Commission # 1297250 Notory Public - Collionids Sonta Clara County My Comm. Expires Mc. 16, 2005 SEAL SEAL	which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assign Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, t Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be grant any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, s to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusi	ned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ittle and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters ted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest ively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment
Ted Dunn 3-27-03 James Amendolagine Date STATE OF COUNTY OF STATE CLOVA Dersonally appeared Ted Dunn and James Amendolagine Dersonally known to me - OR - Q proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed it same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent fo	, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for f assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee
James Amendolagine STATE OF COUNTY OF On Much 37, 3003 before me, Dersonally appeared Ted Dunn and James Amendolagine Dersonally known to me - OR - O proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL SEAL STATE OF On My Corner, Boyles Mcr 16, 2005	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have h	ereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.
James Amendolagine STATE OF COUNTY OF On Much 37, 3003 before me, Dersonally appeared Ted Dunn and James Amendolagine Dersonally known to me - OR - O proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL SEAL STATE OF On My Corner, Boyles Mcr 16, 2005		가는 병사가 되어 가지 않는데 사용하는 것이 되어서 보고했다.
James Amendolagine STATE OF COUNTY OF On Much 37, 3003 before me, Dersonally appeared Ted Dunn and James Amendolagine Dersonally known to me - OR - O proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL SEAL STATE OF On My Corner, Boyles Mcr 16, 2005	Tel Dunn	3-17-03 Pata
STATE OF GOLD COUNTY OF SUNCE		
STATE OF GOLD COUNTY OF SUNCE		
STATE OF	James Amendologino	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COUNTY OF SOLUTO COUNTY OF ON MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
SEAL Same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	\sqcup personally known to me - OR - \bigcup proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
Notary Public - Colifornia & WITNESS my hand and official seal. Scanta Clara County My Cornen. Expires Mar 16, 2005 SEAL WITNESS my hand and official seal.		Usame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
SEAL Suanita Cordreg	Natary Public - California & Santa Clara County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Sugnita Cordres
		Signature of Protary Fudite

PATENT REEL: 025791 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 02/10/2011